DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: September 13, 2012

Leaf: 85 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 4 – MAXIMUM AND MINIMUM RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.6 Associations Program

Eligible Customers will receive an additional 3% discount off local, long distance, and Internet services, excluding taxes, non-recurring charges, operator services charges, directory assistance, regulatory line charges and/or surcharges.

4.7 LD Rewards

4.7.1 Switched Rates

Maximum Rates

		Interstate	Intrastate
	Monthly	Per Minute	Per Minute
	Volume*	Rate	Rate
Option A**	\$20.00	\$0.10	\$0.13
Option B**	\$30.00	\$0.10	\$0.12
Option C**	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$0.12
Option D**	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$0.10
Travel Card***	N/A	\$0.25	\$0.25

Minimum Rates

		Interstate	Intrastate
	Monthly	Per Minute	Per Minute
	Volume*	Rate	Rate
Option A**	\$5.00	\$0.020	\$0.035
Option B**	\$7.00	\$0.025	\$0.030
Option C**	\$10.00	\$0.020	\$0.030
Option D**	\$25.00	\$0.020	\$0.100
Travel Card***	N/A	\$0.060	\$0.060

- * Volume does not include any surcharges, taxes or other similar fees.
- ** Rates apply to outbound and toll free domestic calls.
- *** A surcharge will not apply.